

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		HD Utilities and Grading 7531 S 75th Ave LaVista, NE 68128		L.G. Roloff Construction Co., Inc. 1204 S 152nd St Omaha, NE 68138		TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	6,520	LF	57.92	377,638.40	54.82	357,426.40	60.00	391,200.00	58.85	383,702.00
2	CONSTRUCT 8" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OVER 15' DEPTH)	1,585	LF	72.59	115,055.15	74.82	118,589.70	96.00	152,160.00	68.75	108,968.75
3	TUNNEL 16" STEEL CASING WITH 8" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	210	LF	1,029.77	216,251.70	925.21	194,294.10	900.00	189,000.00	903.70	189,777.00
4	CONSTRUCT 6" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	5,352	LF	47.20	252,614.40	53.23	284,886.96	51.00	272,952.00	51.55	275,895.60
5	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RISER	185	VF	133.81	24,754.85	150.00	27,750.00	145.00	26,825.00	117.70	21,774.50
6	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (41)	545	VF	655.41	357,198.45	655.00	356,975.00	585.00	318,825.00	740.90	403,790.50
7	CONSTRUCT EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION	18	VF	408.03	7,344.54	520.00	9,360.00	415.00	7,470.00	511.20	9,201.60
8	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	4	EA	67.72	270.88	110.00	440.00	139.00	556.00	39.25	157.00
9	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	2	EA	140.89	281.78	140.00	280.00	500.00	1,000.00	337.90	675.80
10	CONSTRUCT FOUNDATION ROCK (3" CLEAN) FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	200	TN	57.30	11,460.00	65.00	13,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	44.05	8,810.00
11	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	750	SY	3.26	2,445.00	4.50	3,375.00	4.85	3,637.50	1.30	975.00
12	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	300	TN	87.14	26,142.00	98.00	29,400.00	76.85	23,055.00	59.55	17,865.00
13	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	625	SY	4.29	2,681.25	4.50	2,812.50	5.00	3,125.00	2.00	1,250.00
14	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-14, INCLUSIVE)					\$1,434,138.40		\$1,438,589.66		\$1,438,805.50		\$1,462,842.75

Est Start Date: Spring 2024

Est Start Date: 4/22/2024

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 4/2024

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cedar Construction 13901 L Street Omaha, NE 68137		Thompson Construction 2404 North Lincoln Ave Fremont, NE 68025		McAninch Corporation 100 E. Grand Avenue, Suite 350 Des Moines, IA 50309		MC Wells 15823 Cottonwood St Omaha, NE 68136		SM Hentges & Sons, INC 650 Quaker Ave Jordan, MN 55352	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	6,520	LF	60.50	394,460.00	70.00	456,400.00	88.31	575,781.20	76.00	495,520.00	125.00	815,000.00
2	CONSTRUCT 8" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OVER 15' DEPTH)	1,585	LF	98.00	155,330.00	112.00	177,520.00	89.90	142,491.50	150.00	237,750.00	127.00	201,295.00
3	TUNNEL 16" STEEL CASING WITH 8" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	210	LF	840.00	176,400.00	950.00	199,500.00	1,015.18	213,187.80	1,000.00	210,000.00	900.00	189,000.00
4	CONSTRUCT 6" SOLID WALL PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	5,352	LF	50.00	267,600.00	65.00	347,880.00	58.35	312,289.20	74.00	396,048.00	78.00	417,456.00
5	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RISER	185	VF	205.00	37,925.00	200.00	37,000.00	222.70	41,199.50	79.00	14,615.00	60.00	11,100.00
6	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (41)	545	VF	665.00	362,425.00	650.00	354,250.00	501.66	273,404.70	742.00	404,390.00	670.00	365,150.00
7	CONSTRUCT EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION	18	VF	550.00	9,900.00	375.00	6,750.00	647.07	11,647.26	240.00	4,320.00	1,000.00	18,000.00
8	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	4	EA	175.00	700.00	200.00	800.00	589.20	2,356.80	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
9	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	2	EA	275.00	550.00	250.00	500.00	531.52	1,063.04	3,100.00	6,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10	CONSTRUCT FOUNDATION ROCK (3" CLEAN) FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	200	TN	55.00	11,000.00	70.00	14,000.00	42.35	8,470.00	92.00	18,400.00	65.00	13,000.00
11	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	750	SY	4.00	3,000.00	4.00	3,000.00	1.29	967.50	3.50	2,625.00	5.00	3,750.00
12	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	300	TN	80.00	24,000.00	1.00	300.00	61.18	18,354.00	188.00	56,400.00	95.00	28,500.00
13	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	625	SY	4.00	2,500.00	1.00	625.00	1.74	1,087.50	3.50	2,187.50	20.00	12,500.00
14	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-14, INCLUSIVE)					\$1,485,790.00		\$1,638,525.00		\$1,642,300.00		\$1,894,855.50		\$2,121,551.00

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 11/1/2023

Est Start Date: 10/16/2023

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 5 days after material procurement